Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-09-	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI United States Patent and Tradema	
ONIB NO. 0631-0027 (EXP. 0/30/2008)			T Officed States Patent and Tradema	ark Office
	103193			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and			documents or the new address(es) be	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies)	
Michael K. Hofmeister Gregory T. Roden		Name: Strategic Systems, Inc.		<u>P</u>
Bryan H. Graves		Internal Address:		- 0. C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		4	1629 Fourth Avenue, SE, Suite 110	86
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2006		ļ		7
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Decatur		
Joint Research Agreement		State: AL		
Government Interest Assignme		Country: US	Zip: 35601	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License			
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	 ✓N
40.00 OP				
	Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be	•	6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents	
Name: George P. Kobler		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40_	
Internal Address: Lanier Ford Shaver	& Payne P.C.	l — `	be charged by credit card	
		1	be charged to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: P.O. Box 2087_		✓ Enclosed	3	
		None require	ed (government interest not affecti	ng titi
City: Huntsville		8. Payment Info	rmation	
State: AL Zip	:_35804-2087	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (256) 535-1100		, ,	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (256) 533-9322			count Number	
Email Address: GPK@LFSP.com		Authorized	User Name	
9. Signature:		·	March 1, 2006	
	Signature		Date	
	P. Kobler		al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:	
TO THE OTHER	SERVICE AND COMPANY	311	een anacimicina, and autuillents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 22 day of _______, 2006, by and between MiCHAEL K. HOFMEISTER, of 2408 Oxmoor Lane, Decatur, Alabama 35603; GREGORY T. RODEN, of 523 Chantel's Way, Hartselle, Alabama 35649; and BRYAN H. GRAVES, of 345 Shagbark, Somerville, Alabama 35670 ("ASSIGNORS"), and STRATEGIC SYSTEMS, INC., an Alabama corporation, with offices located at 1629 Fourth Avenue, SE, Suite 110, Decatur, Alabama 35601 ("ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have made a contribution and/or had involvement in the development of a "SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR RAPIDLY DISPLACING AN OBJECT," (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to sell, assign, and transfer all right, title, and interest throughout the world to the Invention to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention; and

WHEREAS, both ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE are in agreement on the terms and conditions upon which such transfer shall occur.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention, including any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, also including all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements to said invention; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

2. REPRESENTATIONS & WARRANTIES

- A. ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and
- B. ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant, when requested, and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, including provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other useful papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0896 to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, shall consider desirable for vesting title to said invention and/or improvements, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and/or improvements.

3. AUTHORIZATION

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents, or other issuing authority, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said Invention and/or improvements to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the ASSIGNORS and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Michael K. Hofmeister

Tom

Page 2 of 2

Assignment